

SC no.380/2020
State Vs.Shyam Bihari
FIR no.783/2019
PS : Paschim Vihar (East)
u/s.302 IPC

12.11.2021

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Kuldeep Singh and Sh. Deepak Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for
accused.

Today case is fixed for arguments on charge. Short adjournment is
prayed on behalf of accused on the ground that Ld. Counsel for accused is not
prepared for arguments. Adjournment allowed.

At this stage, accused has filed an application seeking permission
to get good treatment.

Let the application be sent to Superintendent Jail with directions to
dispose off the same as per rules and file the report on next date.

Put up for arguments on charge on 16.12.2021.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
12.11.2021