

SC no.380/2020
State Vs.Shyam Bihari
FIR no.783/2019
PS : Paschim Vihar (East)
u/s.302 IPC

16.12.2021

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Deepak Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Arguments on charge heard from both sides.

Vide my separate order on charge, prime facie charge framed against the accused u/s. 302 IPC to which the accused denied to plead guilty and claimed trial.

Put up for PE on 14.03.2022.

Let complainant, IO and MHC(M) with case property, if any, be called for next date.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
16.12.2021