

SC no.380/2020
State Vs.Shyam Bihari
FIR no.783/2019
PS : Paschim Vihar (East)
u/s. 302 IPC

14.03.2022

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Kuldeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused through VC.
IO/Inspector Bhupesh in person.

No PW present.

PW Pankaj Kumar absent despite service.

Issue bailable warrant against PW Pankaj Kumar in the sum of
Rs. 10,000/- through IO for 06.06.2022.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
14.03.2022