

CNR NO. DLWT01-005198-2020
SC NO. 380/2020
STATE Vs. SHYAM BIHARI
FIR NO. 783/2019
PS (Paschim Vihar East)
U/s 302 IPC

27.11.2024

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. PP for the State.

Accused is produced from J/C alongwith Ld.

Amicus Curiae Sh. R.R. Jha.

PW-8 Complainant Pankaj, PW-9 HC Deepak and
PW-10 Surender are present, examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

Put up for PE on **05.02.2024**. **Let remaining
unexamined witnesses alongwith case property, if any be
summoned for the date fixed.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
27.11.2024