

CNR NO. DLWT01-005198-2020

SC NO. 380/2020

STATE Vs. SHYAM BIHARI

FIR NO. 783/2019

PS (Paschim Vihar East)

06.02.2025

File is taken up today as on 05.02.2025 was declared holiday due to Delhi Legislative Election.

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. PP for the State.

Accused not produced from J/C.

Sh. R.R. Jha, Ld. Amecus Curiae for accused.

Issue production warrants against the accused for the NDOH.

Put up for purpose fixed on **29.04.2025.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
06.02.2025