

CNR NO. DLWT01-005198-2020
SC No. 380/2020
STATE Vs. SHYAM BIHARI
FIR No. 783/2019
PS (Paschim Vihar East)
u/s 302 IPC

04.08.2025

Present : Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from J/C alongwith Ld. Amicus
Curiae Sh. R.R. Jha.
First IO/Insp. Manoj Kumar is present.

Today, this matter is fixed for further PE.

PW-13 Sh. Shashank (Nodal Officer) and PW-14 Ct.
Shubham examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW Gulam Sarver Khatirjma is not present despite
service. **He be summoned afresh through DCP concerned for
NDOH.**

PW/Second IO/ Insp. Bhupesh Kumar is not present
despite service. **Issue B/Ws against him in the sum of
Rs.5,000/- with one surety of like amount for NODH.**

PW Dr. Munish Wadhavan is not present despite
service. As per a telephonic conversation of said PW with Naib
Court, he is unable to appear before this court. **He be
summoned afresh for NDOH.**

Put up for PE on **14.10.2025. Case property, if any
be summoned for NODH.**

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
04.08.2025